Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 202201611 Version: 1 | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|---------------|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| Туре: | Ordinance | Status: | Passed | | | |
| File created: | 7/29/2022 | In control: | Cincinnati City Council | | | |
| On agenda: | 9/8/2022 | Final action: | 9/8/2022 | | | |
| Enactment date: | 9/8/2022 | Enactment #: | 0266-2022 | | | |
| Title: | ORDINANCE, submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/1/2022, ESTABLISHING the following four new capital improvement program project accounts: no. 980x233x232359, "Brighton Bridge OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing Ohio Public Works Commission ("OPWC") grant resources for improvements to the Brighton Approach Bridge; no. 980x233x232360, "Juergens Ave OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing OPWC grant resources for improvements on Juergens Avenue; no. 980x233x232361, "Glenway Ave OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing OPWC grant resources for improvements on Glenway Avenue; and no. 980x233x232362, "Ridge Ave OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing OPWC grant resources for improvements on Glenway Avenue; and no. 980x233x232362, "Ridge Ave OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing OPWC grant resources in an amount of up to \$6,500,000 from OPWC Funding Round 36 to provide resources in the following amounts: up to \$2,800,000 for newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x232359, "Brighton Bridge OPWC Grant;" up to \$900,000 for newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x232360, "Juergens Ave OPWC Grant"; up to \$1,400,000 for newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x232362, "Ridge Ave OPWC Grant"; and up to \$1,400,000 for newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x232362, "Ridge Ave OPWC Grant," for the purpose described herein; and further AUTHORIZING the City Manager to enter into any agreements necessary for the receipt and administration of these grant resources. | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | City Manager | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Codo soctions: | | | | | | |

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. OPWC 36 AccApp OrdTrans, 2. ORD - DOTE OPWC Round 36 Grants, 3. 266-2022 T, 4. 266-2022

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|------------------------------|--|--------|
| 9/8/2022 | 1 | Cincinnati City Council | Passed | Pass |
| 9/8/2022 | 1 | Cincinnati City Council | Suspension of the three readings | Pass |
| 9/6/2022 | 1 | Budget and Finance Committee | Recommend Passage | |
| 8/3/2022 | 1 | Cincinnati City Council | Referred to Budget & Finance Committee | |

ORDINANCE, submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/1/2022, **ESTABLISHING** the following four new capital improvement program project accounts: no. 980x233x232359, "Brighton Bridge OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing Ohio Public Works Commission ("OPWC") grant resources for improvements to the Brighton Approach Bridge; no. 980x233x232360, "Juergens Ave OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing OPWC grant resources for improvements on Juergens Avenue; no. 980x233x232361, "Glenway Ave OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing OPWC grant resources of providing OPWC grant resources for improvements on Glenway Avenue; and no. 980x233x23262, "Ridge Ave OPWC Grant," for the purpose of providing OPWC grant resources for improvements on Ridge Avenue; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate grant resources in an amount of up to \$6,500,000 from OPWC Funding Round 36 to provide resources in the following amounts: up to \$2,800,000 for newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x23232359,

"Brighton Bridge OPWC Grant;" up to \$900,000 for newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x232360, "Juergens Ave OPWC Grant"; up to \$1,400,000 for newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x232361, "Glenway Ave OPWC Grant"; and up to \$1,400,000 for newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x232362, "Ridge Ave OPWC Grant," for the purposes described herein; and further AUTHORIZING the City Manager to enter into any agreements necessary for the receipt and administration of these grant resources.

PASS